## केन्द्रीय आयुर्वेदीय विज्ञान अनुसंधान परिषद्

आयुष मन्त्रालय, भारत सरकार जवाहर लाल नेहरू भारतीय चिकित्सा एवं होम्योपेथा अनुसंधान भवन 61-65, सांस्थानिक बेज, सम्पुख 'डी' ब्लाक, जनकपुरी, नई दिल्ली 110058 CENTRAL COUNCIL FOR RESEARCH IN AYURVEDIC SCIENCES

Gram: "AYUSH"
Fax: 28520748
EPBX
28525852, 28520501
28522524, 28525831
28525862, 28525883
28525897

ग्राम : आयुष

Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India Jawahar Lal Nehru Bhartiya Chikitsa Evam Homoeopathy Anusandhan Bhawan 61-65, Institutional Area, Opp. 'D' Block, Janakpuri, New Delhi-110058

## **NOTIFICATION**

This is with reference to written examination held on 28.02.2021 at All India Institute of Local Self Government (AIILSG), 22-23, D Block, Pankha Road, Janakpuri, New Delhi-110058 for the post of Lab Tech, Lab Attendant and Dark Room Assistant at Central Ayurveda Research Institute, Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi. The Candidates who appeared in the written examination may see the question paper and its key uploaded through the link provided below:

## www.examprotech.in

2. The same will be available for a period of 03 days. Objections, if any, may be raised by the candidates on the question paper or answer key within 03 days of their uploading on the Website by way of Email at (ado2-ccras@gov.in). The objections may be sent to Assistant Director (Coord.), CCRAS, Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India, Jawahar Lal Nehru Bhartiya Chikistasa Evam Homeopathy Anusandhan Bhawan, 61-65, Institutional Area, Opp. D – Block, Janak Puri, New Delhi-110058. The objections received, if any, will be submitted before the committee for consideration and further action. After 03 days the objection link will be removed from the Council's website.

(Rakesh Kumar) Asstt Director (Coord) For Director General Date: 01.03.2021